

BLOUBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

MEDIA STATEMENT

Monday, 24 October 2016

FOR IMMIDIATE RELEASE

AGANANG CLUSTER PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Blouberg Local Municipality will on 25 and 26 October 2016 conduct public participation hearings on the amendment of the 2016/17 IDP. Chapter 4 of the Local Government Municipal Systems Act (32 of 2000) requires that the newly elected council must amend the IDP of the predecessor council to accommodate projects and programmes of the incorporated area (in this case villages from previously Aganang Municipality.

His Worship Mayor, Cllr Maseka Pheedi will meet the Communities of Ward 21 at Cooperspark on the 25 October 2016, while the community of Ward 22 will convene at Mamehlabe on 26 October 2016. Cllr Pheedi will listen to the needs of the community and also assures them that the Municipality will continue with service delivery from where Aganang Municipality left. He will emphasize that areas of service delivery which were previously prioritized will continue to be given priority.

The hearings are scheduled as follows:

Day 01

Date: 25 October 2016

Time : 11:00

Venue : Cooperspark

Day 01

Date : 26 October 2016

Time : 11:00

Venue : Mamehlabe

Issued by Communications Division of Blouberg Local Municipality

For more information contact Moruthane Peter

Cell: 083 565 2882 Office: 015 505 7112